
Institutional Biosafety Committee Members and Contact Information  

Members and Contact Information Role on Committee / Expertise 
Luiz Bermudez, MD 
Phone: 541-737-6538 
Fax: 541-737-2730 
Email: luiz.bermudez@oregonstate.edu  

Chair / Molecular Biology, Infectious Disease, 
Bacteriology 

Virginia Stockwell, Ph.D. 
Phone: 541-738-4078 
Email: virginia.stockwell@usda.gov  

ARS Member / Plant Expert / Plant Pathogens 

Jeff Anderson, Ph.D 
Phone: 541-737-4076 
Email: jeff.anderson@oregonstate.edu  

Plant Expert / Recombinant Plants 

Rob Gaebel, MS 
Phone: 541-737-8556 
Fax: 541-737-3093 
Email: Robert.gaebel@oregonstate.edu  

IACUC Liaison / Research Compliance, Animal 
Studies 

Ariel Leshchinsky, MSN, RN 
Phone: 541-737-7566 
Fax: 541-737-9694 
Email: ariel.leshchinsky@oretonstate.edu  

Technical Member / Occupational Health, Human 
Medicine 

Martin Schuster, Ph.D. 
Phone: 541-737-3496 
Fax: 541-737-0496 
Email: martin.schuster@oregonstate.edu  

Microbiologist / Bacteriology, Molecular Biology 

Jennifer Sargent, DVM, DACLAM 
Phone: 541-737-2260 
Email: Jennifer.sargent@oregonstate.edu 

Animal Studies / Laboratory Animals 

Christopher Viggiani, Ph.D. 
Phone: 541-737-0663 
Email:  christopher.viggiani@oregonstate.edu 

Research Administration / Research Integrity 

Patti Meeks, Ph.D. 
Phone: 541-754-4614 
Email: Meeks.Patti@epa.gov  

Local Community Member / Environment  

James Markwiese, Ph.D. 
Phone: 541-754-4670 
Email: Markwiese.james@epa.gov  

Local Community Member / Ecology, Quality 
Assurance 

Aleksandra Sikora, Ph.D. 
Phone: 541-737-5811 
Email: Aleksandra.sikora@oregonstate.edu  

Microbiologist / Infectious Disease / Molecular 
Biology 

Thomas Doyle, BS, MBA 
Phone: 541-737-8257 
Email: thomas.doyle@oregonstate.edu  

Safety Administration / Biological Safety 

Alternate Members Role on Committee / Expertise 
Janine Trempy, Ph.D.  
541-737-2582 
Email: trempyj@oregonstate.edu  

Microbiologist / Molecular Biology 
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Martha Adams, RN, MSN 
Phone: 541-737-7566 
Martha.adams@oregonstate.edu  

Technical Member / Occupational Health, Human 
Medicine 

Vincent Politano, MS, CPIA 
Phone: 541-737-9526 
Email: Vincent.politano@oregonstate.edu  
 

IACUC Liaison / Research Compliance, Animal 
Studies 
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